AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  3/2018 PA-1
4 Watt
Single &
Dual Output
Description
The RAC04-C/230 series are fully certified single and dual regulated AC/DC converters in an
encapsulated PCB-mount package style with 3.75kVAC isolation and very low standby power
consumption. The converters have SC protected single as well as dual outputs and meet EN55032
class B without any external components. Uses include board-level power supplies, home automation,
instrumentation systems and standby applications.
Features
Regulated
Converters
• Continuous short circuit protection
• Efficiency up to 79%
• Universal input 80-264VAC
• 100mW no load power consumption
• Isolated output 3.75kVAC / 1 min
• EN, UL and CE/EAC certified RAC04-C/230
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output Efficiency Max. Capacitive
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current typ  Load (1)
 [VAC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF]
RAC04-3.3SC/230 80-264 3.3 1200 72 10000
RAC04-05SC/230 80-264 5 800 75 7200
RAC04-12SC/230 80-264 12 333 77 1000
RAC04-15SC/230 80-264 15 267 78 820
RAC04-24SC/230 80-264 24 167 79 220
RAC04-0512DC/230 80-264 5/12 720/33 75 4700/100
RAC04-05DC/230 80-264 ±5 ±400 76 ±3300
RAC04-12DC/230 80-264 ±12 ±166 78 ±680
Notes:
 Note1: measured at 115VAC
IEC/EN60950-1 certified
IEC/EN62368-1 certified